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787|North of Yoho stream,
682|North of Little S.W. Mir. river,
441| 993|W. branch of Musquash river,
442|1006|East side of Big Oromocto lake,
391 |Burnt Land brook,
266| Parish of Drummond,
795(8. branch Big Sevogle river,
92|Head of 9 Mile bk., Nepisiguit,
665|S. sidc of Little S.W. Mir. river,
946|Hd. Middleor W. br. Barnaby B
90| East of Bathurst road,
788|South branch Eenjamin river,
148|West of Quiddy river,
663|N. W. of Dungarvon river,
15|Belledune river,
612|Head of Muzroll’s brook,
935|Clearwater brook,
497|Goose creek,
968|Sission ridge,
183|N. side Bartholomew’s river,
975|East of Tryon settlement,
842|Parish of St. James, Charlotte,
862|Little S. W. Miramichi river,
250|Cowassaget brook,
3|Lumsden,
510|East of Coverdale river,
869|Vondy’s brook, br. Black river,
178|Porter’s brook,
421|8. E. of Coal Creek,
152|Richibuecto river, 2
4691026/ Fall brook, Nackawicac,
356|Little S. W. Miramich river,
642|N. E. side Burnt Church river,
727|Lerd and Foy’s brook,
87|South branch Middle river,
208|Whn. side Little Salmon river R.
672|Stymests Mill brook,
786|Beaufort, 3lassville,
827|Head N. and S. brs. Renous R
931|Michaud Settiement,
286(S. br. Newcastle river,
188|Near Long’s erk., New Canaan,
337|Grog brook, Upsalquitch,
192(S. branch Big Hole brook,
93| Little river, Gloucester,

2 |J Whittaker
33|J B Snowball
C F Clinch
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John M‘Laggan
J S Leighton
R P Whitney
K I Burns

J B Snowball
George Burchill
K F Burns

T B Winslow
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Robt Anderson
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A Anderson
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23 Wm Murihead
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R H Atkinson
Jas K Pinder
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J B Snowball
John Stewart
K F Burns

E H Foster

J B Snowball
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A Morrison

A F Randolph
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J P Mowat
Scott Fairley
K F Burns

N

-ssmc:wwgwcawoowl
t.

L

WD O W=
o

Do OO Do
M N N

N J O o -1
wmm-bgld-‘wc’ (8]

OB GO LD bO GO OO

515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
510
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558

559

S 8 e

No. llélgg‘l Situation y Nameé No. 11;4‘9::3 Situation %il Name
4091 150|Trout brook, br. Salmon niver, | 5 |R Demons 184! 854IN. branch Big Sevogle river, | 9 J B Snowball .
410| 588|Up. N. br. Liule 5. W. Mira- 485! 697(8. of river Tattagouche, 2 |John Stewart

michi river, 9 |J B Snowball 186/ 904|W. of Salmon river, Queen’s, 2 |G G King
411| 819|3. E. of Coal branch, 4 |T M‘Williams 487! 137|South Rhomboid, 2 |J & G Coates
412! 289|Quatawamkedgwick, 6 |[George Moffat 488| 498|Siegas river, 5 |A F Randolph
413| 562|Head of Ructouche river, 4 |G & J Robertson 489 477|Right Hand br. Barpaby’s riv.| 2 |John O’Brien,
414| 552|/S. branch Big Sevogle river, 411A Ritchie 490! 4%6|Catamaran brook, 2 |T G O’Connor
415| 211|Parish of Cardwell, 3 |J M Freeze 491| 645/ Dungarvon river, 43{J B Snowball
416| 561|Parish of St. Mary, Kent, 231G & J Robertson 492! 401|Mechanics Settlement, 24(D J M‘Laughlin
417! 965|In and 8. of Mechanics Sett. | 3 |DJ M¢Laughlin 493] 426|8. of Kouchibouguaeis river, 54|Geo M‘Leod
418{1021{Parish of Studholm, 2 1J F Wanamake 494| 707|Middle river, 9 |John Stewart
419| 288|Walker’s brook and Colebrook, | 23|Geo Moffat 495| 835|South of Cains river, 3 |[Robert Swim
420[1020|Upper Nashwaak river, 9 |Alex Gibson 496| 649|Big Hovel brook, 6 |J B Snowball
421|1018|N. of Tattagouche river, 64|John Stewart 497| 296|Restigouche river, - 3 |George Moffat
422(1000}S. of New Canaun river, 2 |{Wm West 498| 345|Little S. W. br. Mir. river, 6 |Wm Murihead
423! 599!E. branch of Sabbies river, 2 |J B Snowball 499| 159|Lower S. branch Jacquet river,| 2 |Jas P Doyle
424{1024|Little S. br. Tomognops river, | 2 do 500| 40u|Mechanics settlement, 23D J M‘Laughlin
425| 505|Becaguiwic river, 23{A F Randolph 501| 718|Kast of Bathurst road, 2 |John Stewart
426| 171|Salmon river, Kent, 2 [Samuel Dunn 502| 247|N. E. of Little river, - 3 |Geo Hunter
427| 582|Sn. side Burnt Church river, | 2 J B Snowba 503| 336{N. W. br. Upsalquitch river, 431J P Mowat
428| 691|N. of Nepisiguit river, 2 |John Stewart 504| 313|South branch River Charloe, 43|{Alex Morton
429| 699|S. of Pockmouche river, 23 do 505! 508! Head of N.W. br. Quisibis river,| 73/A F Randolph
480| 526|North of Renous river, 2 |A Ritehie 506! 47|Middle or W. br. Barnaby’s, 2 |Geo Burchill
431 39|Middle branch Barnaby’s river,| 23 Donald Buckley 507|1017|N. W. of New Canaan river, 2 |Thos Hetherington .
432| 828|Parish of Petersville, 23{F Woods 50%|1029| Nepisiguit Mill stream, John Windsor
433| 702|S. W. of Tattagouche Lake, 43|John Stewart 509| 277|Parish of Aberdeen. Carleton, Israel Merritt
434| 812|North branch Mullin’s stream, | 23|R P Whitney 510{1013|West of Turtle creek, Gaius 8 Turner
435| 446{Kouchibouguac river, 74|/Geo M‘Leod 511| 636|Main N.W. Mir. and Little R. J B Snowball
436 176/S. E. of S. br. Benjamin river, | 2 |George Dutch 512| 230|Coy’s bk. br. New Canaan river, Thos Hetherington 2
437| 285|N. branch of Newcastle river, | 2 |James Miller 513| 568|East br. of Oroquois river, David Rousseau
428| 775|Meadow bk. br. Richibucto R. | 53 E Walker 514! 554|N. of Little S. W. Mir. river, Allan Ritchie

386/|South branch Renous river,
857| K. of N.W. br. Green R. (Rest.)
7161Head of Jacquet river,
244|Head of S. br. Buctouche river,
989|Cheauter’s bk., Restigouche R.
320|Mid. or W. br. & M‘Donald’s bk
;|N. br. Renous R., & S. thereof,
Muzroll’s brook, *

Semiwagan river,

494|N. of New Canaan river,

186| Bartholomew’s river,
83|Head of N.W. br. Miramichi R
29!S. branch of Renous river,

977/8ix Mile Brook, br. Cains river,

167|N. W. of Big Forks, Salmon R.

824 |Petersville, Queen’s Co.

991|Parish of Harvey, Albert Co.

322|N. side Dungarvon river,

309| Pockmouche river,

488|Head of Coal creek,

603|Pisiguit brook,

728&|Main N. br. Big Tracadie river,

559|North of Salmon river,

390|Cains river,

North of Nepisiguit river,
232|Head of Long’s creek,
743|Cain’s river,
496|St. Martins, St. John,
319|W. branch Sabbies river,

1009|S. of New Canaan river,
791|8. branch Big Sevogle river,
610| &. of Bathurst road,

80(N. branch Nigadoo river,
402|Pollet river,
507 |Parish of Saint Leonards,
153{Near Head Jaequet river,
976|Drummond, Vietoria,
24|Dungarvon river,
182|Bartholomew’s river,
425|(West of Tweedie’s brook,
688|North of Nepisiguit river,
240|Gagetown, Queen’s,
545|8. Fork N. B. Big Sevogle,
115|S. of 8. br. Kouchibouguac R.

John M‘Laggan
Robert Connors

John S

John A Humphrey
Thomas Mowatt
Alex Morrison
Wm Muirhead
m Richards
John Stewart

A Morrison
Robt A Phillips
Scott. Fairley

K F Burns

L L L Bevan
John M‘Laggan
Robt Dunn

F Woods

A Anderson
Alex Morrison
Bennett Morton
\C B Parker

J B Snowball
John Stewart

R D Richardson
John M‘Laggan
Joha Stewart

T Hetherington
Robert Swim
Joshua Prescott
Alex Morrison
C W Robinson
R P Whitney

J B Snowball
K F Burns

D J M‘Laughlin
A F Randolph
J P Doyle
Margaret Kerrigan
L L 1L Bevan
83|Secott Fairley
33|Geo M‘Leod
43|John Stewart

2 |H G Hoben

3 |Allan Ritchie
53|John A Cameron
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